
  Sr. No.
  

  Description
  

  OPEN (Rs.)
  

  EBC (Boys)
(Rs.)

  

  OBC/SEBC
(Rs.) Boys

  

  EWS (Rs.)
  Boys

  

  SC/ST (Rs.)
  

  Other
Girls/Boys
Reserved

VJ/NT/SBC
(Rs.)

  

  FOR GIRLS
EWS/OBC/S

EBC/EBC
(Rs.)

  

  1
  

  Tuition Fees
  

  90,909
  

  45,455
  

  45,455
  

  45,455
  

  -
  

  -
  

  9,091
  

  2
  

  Development Fees
  

  9,091
  

  4,546
  

  9,091
  

  4,546
  

  -
  

  9,091
  

  9,091
  

  3
  

  College Caution
Money

(Refundable)
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  20,000
  

  Grand Total 
  

  120,000
  

  70,000
  

  74,546
  

  69,999
  

  20,000
  

  29,091
  

  38,182
  

S. M. JOSHI COLLEGE 
O F  P H Y S I O T H E R A P Y

NAVNIRMAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA’S

S. M. Joshi Vidyaniketan, P 63, MIDC, Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415 639

1. Demand Drafts should be drawn from a Nationalised Bank or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of "S.M. Joshi

College of Physiotherapy" payable at Ratnagiri.

2. The Fees for EBC, OBC, SC/ST, VJNT/SBC & Girls (EBC/OBC/SEBC) indicated in the fee structure are assuming that

Govt. of Maharashtra will reimburse their share of fees. (In case the Govt. does not reimburse the fees, the fees for all these

categories will be at par with the open category).

3. All reserved candidates, including EBC (Boys), OBC, SEBC, EWS, SC/ST, Other Reserved category VJ/NT/SBC students

& Girls (EBC/OBC/SEBC), must submit their relevant documents (Original Income Certificate for F.Y. 2025-26) along with

their admission application to avail the benefit of freeship/scholarship from Govt. of Maharashtra.

4. University Eligibility Fees will be collected after the last CAP round as per university direction.

5. A copy of fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai, is attached.

FEE STRUCTURE

2025-26

7020905726 nsssmjpt@gmail.com

CONTACT US ON


