FEE STRUCTURE

2025-26



NAVNIRMAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

S. M. JOSHI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

S. M. Joshi Vidyaniketan, P 63, MIDC, Mirjole, Ratnagiri 415 639



Sr. No.	Description	OPEN (Rs.)	EBC (Boys) (Rs.)	OBC/SEBC (Rs.) Boys	EWS (Rs.) Boys	SC/ST (Rs.)	Other Girls/Boys Reserved VJ/NT/SBC (Rs.)	FOR GIRLS EWS/OBC/S EBC/EBC (Rs.)
1	Tuition Fees	90,909	45,455	45,455	45,455	-	-	9,091
2	Development Fees	9,091	4,546	9,091	4,546	-	9,091	9,091
3	College Caution Money (Refundable)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
	Grand Total	120,000	70,000	74,546	69,999	20,000	29,091	38,182

- 1. Demand Drafts should be drawn from a Nationalised Bank or Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of "S.M. Joshi College of Physiotherapy" payable at Ratnagiri.
- 2. The Fees for EBC, OBC, SC/ST, VJNT/SBC & Girls (EBC/OBC/SEBC) indicated in the fee structure are assuming that Govt. of Maharashtra will reimburse their share of fees. (In case the Govt. does not reimburse the fees, the fees for all these categories will be at par with the open category).
- 3. All reserved candidates, including EBC (Boys), OBC, SEBC, EWS, SC/ST, Other Reserved category VJ/NT/SBC students
- & Girls (EBC/OBC/SEBC), must submit their relevant documents (Original Income Certificate for F.Y. 2025-26) along with their admission application to avail the benefit of freeship/scholarship from Govt. of Maharashtra.
- 4. University Eligibility Fees will be collected after the last CAP round as per university direction.
- 5. A copy of fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai, is attached.

CONTACT US ON



